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            Friday, June 2, 2006.
10 o’clock a.m.

Prayers.
Hon. Mr. Harrison rose on a point of order and submitted that the 
words “fraudulent” and “illegal,” as used by Mr. Murphy, the Member 
for Moncton North, in referring to the actions of Hon. Mr. Volpé, the 
Minister of Finance, were unparliamentary. Mr. Lamrock, the Member 
for Fredericton-Fort Nashwaak, and Hon. Mr. Green, the Member for 
Fredericton South, spoke on the point of order. Mr. Speaker informed 
the House he would review the Hansard and report back if necessary.

With leave of the House, Hon. Mr. Harrison moved, seconded by 
Mr. Lamrock: (Motion 85)
That, notwithstanding the Special Order of the House adopted 
December 23, 2005, when the Assembly adjourns on June 9, 2006, it 
shall stand adjourned until Tuesday, June 13, 2006, at 1 o’clock p.m., 
at which time the House shall continue to meet until Wednesday, 
June 21, 2006 to transact its business;
That, when the Assembly adjourns on Wednesday, June 21, 2006, it 
shall stand adjourned until Wednesday, October 18, 2006;
That the Legislative Assembly meet on the following days for the 
balance of 2006:
Wednesday, October 18 to Friday, October 20, inclusive;
Tuesday, October 24 to Friday, October 27, inclusive;
Tuesday, October 31 to Friday, November 3, inclusive;
Tuesday, November 7 to Friday, November 10, inclusive;
That when the Assembly adjourns on November 10, 2006, it shall 
stand adjourned until Tuesday, March 20, 2007;
That the Legislative Assembly adopt the following sessional calendar 
for 2007:
Tuesday, March 20 to Friday, March 23, inclusive;
Tuesday, March 27 to Friday, March 30, inclusive;
Tuesday, April 3 to Thursday, April 5, inclusive;
Tuesday, April 17 to Friday, April 20, inclusive;
Tuesday, April 24 to Friday, April 27, inclusive;
Tuesday, May 1 to Friday, May 4, inclusive;
Tuesday, May 15 to Friday, May 18, inclusive;
Tuesday, May 22 to Friday, May 25, inclusive;
Tuesday, May 29 to Friday, June 1, inclusive;
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That when the Assembly adjourns on Friday, June 1, 2007, it shall 
stand adjourned until Tuesday, October 16, 2007;
PROVIDED ALWAYS THAT if it appears to the satisfaction of Mr. 
Speaker, after consultation with the Government, that the public 
interest requires that the House should meet at an earlier time during 
any period of adjournment, Mr. Speaker may give notice that he is 
so satisfied and in such notice shall state a time at which the House 
shall meet, and thereupon the House shall meet at the time so stated 
and shall transact its business as if it had been duly adjourned to that 
time, and
THAT in the event of Mr. Speaker being unable to act owing to illness 
or other cause, either of the Deputy Speakers shall act in his stead for 
the purpose of this order.
And the question being put, the motion was carried.

With leave of the House, Hon. Mr. Harrison moved, seconded by 
Mr. Lamrock: (Motion 86)
THAT all Estimates selected for consideration by the Standing 
Committee on Estimates shall be deemed to be passed if not passed 
by the Committee and reported back to the House by June 16, 2006.
THAT all other Estimates remaining for consideration by the 
Committee of Supply shall be deemed to be passed by the Committee 
if not passed and reported back to the House by June 16, 2006.
And the question being put, the motion was carried.

With leave of the House, Hon. Mr. Harrison moved, seconded by 
Mr. Lamrock: (Motion 87)
THAT the order referring Bill 45, An Act to Amend the Education Act 
to the Committee of the Whole House be discharged and the Bill 
referred to the Standing Committee on Law Amendments.
And the question being put, the motion was carried.

Hon. Mr. Harrison, Government House Leader, announced that it 
was the intention of government that the House resolve itself into a 
Committee of Supply to take into consideration the estimates of the 
Department of Health.

The House, according to Order, resolved itself into a Committee of 
Supply with Mr. Betts in the chair.

At 12.30 o’clock p.m., the Chairman left the chair to resume again at 
1.30 o’clock p.m.
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1.30 o’clock p.m.

The Committee resumed with Mr. C. LeBlanc in the chair.

And after some time, Mr. Speaker resumed the Chair and 
Mr. C. LeBlanc, the Chairman, after requesting that Mr. Speaker revert 
to Presentations of Committee Reports, reported that the Committee 
had had under consideration the matters referred to them, had made 
some progress therein and asked leave to sit again.
Pursuant to Standing Rule 78.1, Mr. Speaker then put the question 
on the motion deemed to be before the House, that the report be 
concurred in, and it resolved in the affirmative.

And then, 4.30 o’clock p.m., the House adjourned.

The following documents having been deposited with the Clerk of 
the House, were deemed laid upon the Table of the House, pursuant 
to Standing Rule 39:
Documents requested in Notice of Motion 72  June 1, 2006


